ST. JOHN BAPTIST CHURCH WINNSBORD, SOUTH CAROLINA REV. L. SPEAKS, MINISTER

> Funeral Services For

Mr. Charlie Ashford Sunday, May 27, 1984 - 5:00 p.m.

PRELUDE

PROCESSIONAL

HYMN

SCRIPTURE

PRAYER

HYMN

REMARKS MR. MOSES BOYD

SOLO

WORDS OF COMFORT REV. L. SPEAKS

RECESSIONAL

INTERMENT ST. JOHN BAPTIST CHURCH CEMETERY

> Professional and Sympathetic Arrangements By

O. E. MANIGAULT & SONS FUNERAL HOME O. E. Manigault, II, President Timothy N. Glover, Director

Telephone: 635-4024

Winnsboro, S. C.

THE OBITUARY

Mr. Charlie Ashford, Jr. departed this life on May 24, 1984, at 3:15 a.m. in Fairfield Memorial Hospital.

He was the son of the late Mary Jane Pearson and Charlie Ashford, Sr.

At an early age, he joined Morris Creek Baptist Church. He was an employee of Martin-Marietta Corp.

He leaves to mourn his passing, a devoted wife, Mary Etta Ashford; five daughters, Romana Johnson of Alacchua, Fla., Hobia Blackman of Spartanburg, S.C., Mary L. Ashford, Lillian Mickle and Sabrina Ashford of Winnsboro; four sons, James, Robert, Charlie and Bernard; twelve grandchildren; five sisters, Doris Buford, Vernell Gadson, Lorene Gadson, Mary Boyd and Betty Jones; four brothers, Johnny Ashford, Henry Boyd, Willie Ashford and Robert Ashford; one aunt, Eunice Hollingsworth; nine brothers-in-law; seven sisters-in-law; two great-uncles; one great-aunt; and a host of other relatives and friends.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The family of the late Charlie Ashford would like to thank everyone for their sympathy, condolences, calls and all acts of kindness shown during their time of sorrow and bereavement.

PALLBEARERS

Willie Trapp, Sr. Charlie S. Ashford Johnny C. Ashford Willie J. Ashford Tommie Gaither Robert Harrison, Sr.

FLOWER BEARERS

Nieces

